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LC duplex single-mode fiber optic
adapter - clip or screw mounting

48SMTLCD

ADVANTAGES
Universality: compatible with all LC optical ports on the market.
Modularity: screw or clip mounting.

DESCRIPTION
These adapters are precision-engineering in accordance with exacting specifications. The
combination of a precision zirconium / ceramic alignment tube and a composite body
enables good optical and mechanical performances to be obtained.
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CONSTRUCTION & TECHNICAL PERFORMANCE

Product Type 48xMTyyyyy

Color Blue

Number of Optical Fibers 2

Optical Connector Type LC Duplex

Available Colors for Optical Connector Blue

Core Material Composite

Gross Scanned Weight of the US (g/km) 0,008
.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Optical Performance Monomode

Insertion Loss < 0,20 dB
.

TRANSMISSION CHARACTERISTICS

Data Transmission Standard EN 50173, ISO 11801-1 et TIA 568-3.D

Test Report No
.

ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTIC

RoHS Compliance RoHS compliant

Standards - IEC 61754-20

Component Standard IEC 61754-20
.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Product Packaging Bag

Weight (Kg) 0.005
.


